
AIRPORT CO MMI SS ION 

CITY AND CO UNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

RESOLUTION NO. .~ = (' ~ (~ (: 

AUTHORIZATION TO A WARD CONTRACT 11211.51 FOR SHARED USE 
PASSENGER PROCESSING SYSTEM SUPPORT SERVICES TO SITA 
INFORMATION NETWORIUNG COMPUTING USA, INC. (SIT A) IN AN AMOUNT 
NOT TO EXCEED $9,966,543 FOR A PERIOD OF FIVE-YEARS EFFECTIVE 
JANUARY 1, 2019. . 

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2018, the Airport issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) for the 
Shared Use Passenger Processing System (PPS) Support Services to procure 
Levell maintenance and suppmt services ("Support Contract") for the new PPS 
Upgrade Contract, procured through Contract No. 11211.44; and 

WHEREAS, on March 7, 2018, the Airpmt received three proposals and Staff concluded that 
two of the proposers met the minimum qualifications for a Suppmt Contract, as 
set fmth in the RFP; and 

WHEREAS, a four-person evaluation panel reviewed and scored the proposals and 
conducted oral interviews with each of the two qualifying proposers; and 

WHEREAS, based on the written proposal scores, fee proposal scores and the oral interview 
. scores, SITA was the highest-ranking proposer for the Support Contract 

pi·ocurement; and 

WHEREAS, Staffhas successfully negotiated an agreement with SITA and recommends the 
agreement for award; now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, this Commission awards Contract No. 11211.51 for Shared Use Passenger 
Processing System Suppmt Services to SITA for a five-year term commencing 
January 1, 2019 in an amount not to exceed $9,966,543. ' 

I hereby certijj1 that the foregoing reNo\t2 w0s ~tf~d by the A i1p01l Commission 

atit>meeting'!f_ . ~ 




